

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENT BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED NEW RULE 20.6.8 NMAC – Ground and Surface Water Protection – Supplemental Requirements for Water Reuse

No. WQCC 23-84 (R)

New Mexico Environment Department, Water Protection Division,

Petitioner.

ORDER DESIGNATING HEARING OFFICER

Pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 74-6-6(D) and 20.1.6.100(B) NMAC, the Water Quality Control Commission (Commission) hereby designates Felicia Orth as the Hearing Officer in the above matter to conduct the proceeding. The designated Hearing Officer shall maintain all powers and duties prescribed or delegated by the Commission under the Water Quality Act, NMSA 1978, Sections 74-6-1 to -17 and 20.1.6.100 NMAC.

The designated Hearing Officer shall issue a scheduling order setting the date, time, and location of the hearing, which the Commission administrator shall provide to the parties.

In accordance with 20.1.6.100(D) NMAC, the Commission administrator shall notify the parties of the name and address of the designated Hearing Officer.

DATE:

Bruce Thomson, Chair

Water Quality Control Commission

Bruce M. Thorse